

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

121 7th Place East Suite 350 Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147

Legislation Text

File #: Details 2019-156, Version: 1

'G6956/M-15-856; Community Co-ops of Lake Park;

G6960/M-16-214; United Natural Gas, LLC;

G6977/M-17-186; Lake Region Energy Services; G6915/M-13-672; Dooley's Natural Gas I, LLC; Dooley's Natural Gas II, LLC

In the Matter of Community Co-ops of Lake Park's Petition for an Exemption for a Small Gas Utility Franchise;

In the Matter of a Petition by United Natural Gas, LLC for approval of its Request for a Small Gas Utility Franchise Exemption;

In the Matter of a Petition by Lake Region Energy Services, Inc. for a Small Gas Utility Franchise Exemption;

In the Matter of the Petition of Dooley's Natural Gas LLC for Exemption for a Small Gas Utility; In the Matter of a Petition by Dooley's Natural Gas II, LLC for a Small Gas Utility Franchise Exemption.

Should the Commission approve the annual compliance filings from Community Co-ops, UNG, LRES, Dooley's I, and Dooley's II? (PUC: **Bartusch**)